Form 3160-5

(March 2012) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

UNITED STATES

IMENT OF THE INTERIOR

JOF LAND MANAGEMENT

LOS OF CORRESPONDING DIVISION, DATE OF 1004-0137

Expires: October 31, 2014

Hobbs, NM 8320434 JW 0164

NUDV	MOTICES	AND	DEDODTS	ON WELL	

Do not use this abandoned well.	Use Form 3160-3 (A	to drill or to re-enter (APD) for such propos	an als.	If Indian, Allottee o	or Tritie Name	
SUBM.	IT IN TRIPLICATE – Other	instructions of tages O	7.	.	ement, Name and/or No.	
✓ Oil Well Gas V		JAN 28 207	8. Je	Well Name and No		
2. Name of Operator Ridgeway Arizona Oil Corp		2 8 207	3 9.30	API Well No. 0-041-10653		
3a. Address 200 N. Loraine, Suite 1440 Midland, Texas 79701		3b. Phone NPE <i>include area</i> 432-687-0303	code) 10). Field and Pool or I haveroo; San And	• •	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T. 1980 FNL 660 FEL Sec-19, T-07S, R-34E	R.,M., or Survey Description,) .	1	. County or Parish, oosevelt, NM	State	
12. CHE	CK THE APPROPRIATE BÇ	X(ES) TO INDICATE NATU	RE OF NOTICE,	REPORT OR OTH	ĘR DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		7	TYPE OF ACTION	N	<u></u>	
✓ Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction	Producti Reclama Recompl		Water Shut-Off Well Integrity ✓ Other INC response	
Subsequent Report	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	= .	irily Abandon	V Ollici	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water D	•		
In response to INC 13KSB311 Ridgeway Arizona Oil respectfully In response to INC 13KSB32I Ridgeway will install a sign that mer (Signs have been ordered) X VICUS SC CONCY PLUS SC CONCY	ets BLM requirements withi	in 30 days.			edgeway's	
and is join	The party of		JAN 11	2013		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is t	rue and correct. Name (Printed	d/Typed) NAM	1S/A	ngel Mayes		
Jana True	1	Title Produc	ction/Regulatory	Manager		
Signature Jamos	Jue	Date 1	3/27/6	G		
0	THIS SPACE	FOR FEDERAL OR S	TATE OFFIC	E USE		
Approved by		Title		·)ate	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached that the applicant holds logal or equitable to entitle the applicant to conflict operations.	He to those rights in the subject	not warrant or certify	ROSWE	L FELD ON	TCE	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any dalse,

fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Form 3160-9 (December 1989)

Type of Inspection

Ы

REC'D NOV 2 9 2010

NOV 28 2012 BLM COPY

Number	13KSB32l

шосг	ı	JN.	ססכ.	41
		_		-

Certified Mail - Return	_
Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 7008183000026036624	

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

	Identification
IID	
Lease	NMNM0164650
CA	
Unit	NMNM82040X
DΛ	

Hand Delivered Received by	NOTICE OI	FINCIDE	NTS C	F NONC	OMPLIA	NCE	CA Unit PA	NMNM820)40X
Bureau of Land Management Office	FIELD OFFICE		Оре	erator	DIDCEMAY	ADIZON	A OII CO	DD	
Address 2909 W.	Ado	RIDGEWAY ARIZONA OIL CORP Address ONE RIVERWAY SUITE 610							
Telephone	Atte	HOUSTON TX 77056 Attention							
Inspector	627-0229	Attn	Attn Addr						
Site Name	JSSELL Well or Facility	1/4 1/4 Section	Township	Range	Meridian	County	·		State
JENNIFER CHAVEROO UNIT	7	SENE 19	78	34E	NMP	1	ROOSEVE	LT	NM
Site Name	Well or Facility	1/4 1/4 Section	Township	Range	Meridian	County			State
THE FOLLOWING VIOLATION	WAS FOUND BY BU	REAU OF LAND	MANAGE	MENT INSPECTO	DRS ON THE DA	TE AND A	T THE SITE	LISTED AF	BOVE
Date	Time (24	4 - hour clock)		Viol	ation		Gravit	y of Violation	n.
11/19/2012	C	9:00		43 CFR 3162.6(b)			MINOR		
Corrective Action To Be Completed By	Date	Corrected		Assessment for Noncompliance			Assessment Reference		
01/02/2013							43 CFR 3163.1()		
For wells located on Federal lar (Remarks continued on followin When violation is corrected, sign this notice at Company Representative Title Company Comments Sunday	g page(s).)	ss. Sento	Signature O: 1	Jana Pacho Pochuc	a Ju d	A VI	Date	12/á)7/12
Incidents of Noncompliance correction earlier. Each violation must be correcte address shown above. Please note that not comply as noted above under "Corr Civil Penalties (43 CFR 3163.2). All see Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal Oil and Title 43 CFR 3163.2(f)(1), provides that	ed within the prescrib- you already may have ective Action To Be (elf-certified correction of Gas Royalty Manag t any person who "kn	mes begin upon ed time from rec e been assessed f Completed By" y is must be postri ement Act of 19 owingly or willf	receipt of the eipt of this for noncom you may incomparked no label 82, as implicably prepared.	his Notice or 7 b Notice and repor- pliance (see amo cur an additional atter than the next emented by the a res, maintains, of	rted to the Burer unt under "Asse assessment und business day an pplicable proving r submits, false.	ou of Land essment for er (43 CFR fer the pres- sions of the inaccurate.	Managemen Noncomplia 3163.1) and scribed time operating re or misleadi	at office at the ance"). If you also for correcting gulations and reports.	the you do incur ion.
notices, affidavits, record, data, or othe day such violation continues, not to exc	eed a maximum of 20) days.			, , ,	to \$25,000	per violatio	n for each	, ·
A person contesting a violation shall recreeipt of the Incidents of Noncomplian Interior Board of Lands Appeals, 801 N Management office for further information	quest a State Director ce with the appropria orth Quincy Street, St	review of the In- te State Director	cidents of N (see 43 CF	R 3165.3). The	This request mu State Director re	eview decis	sion may be	appealed to	the .
Signature of Bureau of Land Management Aut	horized Officer					Date	/	Time	
L Real					773	11/19	12	14:2	/
		FOR OF	FICE USI	E ONLY					
Number Date		Assessment		Penalt	ty		Termination		

BLM Remarks, continued

conspicuous place, each well, other than those permanently abandoned. The well sign shall include the well number, the name of the operator, the lease serial number, communitization number, and unit number, as appropriate and the quarter-quarter section, section, township and range.

Corrective action: Install well sign that meet the BLM requirements.